
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404979
DATE : 16.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for FGC, M E

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012405106

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600084416 FIT BOLT,  PN 3-350304-002, STAGE 1 ROTOR,
DWG:AE1338Â€#71EKHÂ€#&MTC020Â€#253153;FOR
FUEL GAS COMPRESSOR,TYPE:STC-GV(4-2-K),
SERIAL
NO:PBCL 00116-10/20/30/40,MAKE:SIEMENS
TURBOMACHINERY EQUIPMENT
GMBH,LEIPZIG-GERMANY;FOR M-EXTENSION"

         4 EA

2 3600084417 SLOTTED NUT, PN 4228229, STAGE 1 ROTOR,
DWG:AE1338Â€#71EKHÂ€#&MTC020Â€#253153;FOR
FUEL GAS COMPRESSOR,TYPE:STC-GV(4-2-K),
SERIAL NO:
PBCL 00116-10/20/30/40,MAKE:SIEMENS
TURBOMACHINERY EQUIPMENT
GMBH,LEIPZIG-GERMANY;FOR M-EXTENSION"

         4 EA

3 3600084418 STUD BOLT, PN 4227748, STAGE 1 ROTOR,
DWG:AE1338Â€#71EKHÂ€#&MTC020Â€#253153;FOR
FUEL GAS COMPRESSOR,TYPE:STC-GV(4-2-K),
SERIAL NO:PB
CL 00116-10/20/30/40,MAKE:SIEMENS
TURBOMACHINERY EQUIPMENT
GMBH,LEIPZIG-GERMANY;FOR M-EXTENSION"

         4 EA

4 3600084419 CLAMPING NUT (DGS), PN 3038600, STAGE 1
ROTOR,

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404979
DATE : 16.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for FGC, M E

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012405106

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DWG:AE1338Â€#71EKHÂ€#&MTC020Â€#253153;FOR
FUEL GAS COMPRESSOR,TYPE:STC-GV(4-2-K), S
ERIALNO:PBCL 00116-10/20/30/40,MAKE:SIEMENS
TURBOMACHINERY EQUIPMENT
GMBH,LEIPZIG-GERMANY;FOR M-EXTENSION"

5 3600084420 FIT BOLT,  PN 3-350304-002, STAGE 2 ROTOR,
DWG:AE1338Â€#71EKHÂ€#&MTC020Â€#253153;FOR
FUEL GAS COMPRESSOR,TYPE:STC-GV(4-2-K),
SERIAL
NO:PBCL 00116-10/20/30/40,MAKE:SIEMENS
TURBOMACHINERY EQUIPMENT
GMBH,LEIPZIG-GERMANY;FOR M-EXTENSION"

         4 EA

6 3600084521 SLOTTED NUT, PN 4228229, STAGE 2 ROTOR,
DWG:AE1338Â€#71EKHÂ€#&MTC020Â€#253153;FOR
FUEL GAS COMPRESSOR,TYPE:STC-GV(4-2-K),
SERIAL NO:
PBCL 00116-10/20/30/40,MAKE:SIEMENS
TURBOMACHINERY EQUIPMENT
GMBH,LEIPZIG-GERMANY;FOR M-EXTENSION"

         4 EA

7 3600084522 STUD BOLT, PN 4227749, STAGE 2 ROTOR,
DWG:AE1338Â€#71EKHÂ€#&MTC020Â€#253153;FOR
FUEL GAS COMPRESSOR,TYPE:STC-GV(4-2-K),
SERIAL NO:PB

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404979
DATE : 16.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for FGC, M E

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012405106

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CL 00116-10/20/30/40,MAKE:SIEMENS
TURBOMACHINERY EQUIPMENT
GMBH,LEIPZIG-GERMANY;FOR M-EXTENSION"

8 3600084523 CLAMPING NUT (DGS), PN 3038600, STAGE 2
ROTOR,
DWG:AE1338Â€#71EKHÂ€#&MTC020Â€#253153;FOR
FUEL GAS COMPRESSOR,TYPE:STC-GV(4-2-K), SE
RIALNO:PBCL 00116-10/20/30/40,MAKE:SIEMENS
TURBOMACHINERY EQUIPMENT
GMBH,LEIPZIG-GERMANY;FOR M-EXTENSION"

         4 EA

9 3600084524 O-RING ACTUATOR IGV, PN 3-803402-900, POS 24,
DWG:Z4227467_KZ, FOR FUELGAS
COMPRESSOR,TYPE:STC-GV(4-2-K), SERIAL
NO:PBCL 00116-10/
20/30/40,MAKE:SIEMENS TURBOMACHINERY
EQUIPMENT GMBH,LEIPZIG-GERMANY;FOR
M-EXTENSION"

        16 EA

10 3600084525 GASKET OIL HEATING, PN 3-802502-038 ;FOR FUEL
GAS COMPRESSOR,TYPE:STC-GV(4-2-K), SERIAL
NO:PBCL 00116-10/20/30/40,MAKE:SIEMENS TURBO
 MACHINERY EQUIPMENT
GMBH,LEIPZIG-GERMANY;FOR M-EXTENSION"

        16 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404979
DATE : 16.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for FGC, M E

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012405106

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply of spares for FGC, M Extension JAPS.

for any technical clarification please email:

iftekarkhan.pathan@dewa.gov.ae

hossam.mostafa@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404979
DATE : 16.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for FGC, M E

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012405106

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


